

PHILIPPINE MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

THEME: "BUILD, BUILD, BUILD PMA! BUILDING THE FUTURE TODAY."

Member : World Medical Association (WMA)

Co-Founder : Confederation of Medical Association in Asia and Oceania (CMAAO)

Medical Association of Southeast Asian Nations (MASEAN)

Secretariat : Philippine Medical Association Building, North Avenue, Quezon City 1105

Telephone Numbers: (02) 8929-7361; 8929-6366; 8926-2447 Fax: (02) 8929-6951

Mobile Numbers: 0927-5806903; 0947-2994782 (Membership) 0917-8221357; 0918-9234732 (Secretariat)

Email: philmedas@yahoo.com; philmedas@gmail.com; info@philippinemedicalassociation.org

Website: www.philippinemedicalassociation.org

MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO: 2020-08-13-01

TO :ALL PRESIDENTS OF COMPONENT SOCIETIES, SPECIALTY DIVISIONS, SPECIALTY

SOCIETIES, AFFILIATE SOCIETIES

DATE : **AUGUST 13, 2020**

SUBJECT : PMA NATIONAL OFFICERS & BOARD OF GOVERNORS FY 2020-2021

It is an honor to present to you the newly **elected** National Officers and Board of Governors for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 of the Philippine Medical Association:

President - BENITO P. ATIENZA, MD
Vice-President - CHRISTINE S. TINIO, MD
National Treasurer - DURES FE E. TAGAYUNA, MD

Board of Governors:

Quezon City - MA. MERCEDES V. AGUSTIN, MD
Central Tagalog - JOSE ARNEL G. MANALILI, MD
Southern Tagalog - ROSALINA S. CARAAN, MD

Western Visayas - JAPHET G. FERNANDEZ - DE LEON, MD
Central Visayas - KAZAN BENIGNO S. BALUYOT, MD

Caraga - MANOLITO C. GO, MD

Congratulations on your well-deserved victory! Godspeed!

Very truly yours,

RICARDO A. BATAC, MD

Secretary General